## **Granite School District**

## 2022-2023 Junior High School Fee Schedule

Fee Amounts and Spend Plans - All fees listed on this schedule are the maximum amounts approved by the Board of Education that a school may charge per pupil for participation in the named activity, class, group, or team. The types of expenditures funded with student fees include ancillary personnel costs, educational services, employee training, professional services, technical services, student travel, advertising services, printing services, activity and student supplies, student food, technology supplies, equipment and facility enhancements, and club dues. Planned expenditures vary by program and school due to the unique needs and specific plans made at each school. Prior to registration, the fee amounts and associated spend plans approved by the principal for each program at each school are published online at <a href="mailto:schools.org">schools.org</a>. Parents are encouraged to refer to their school's fee schedule for detailed fee and spend plan information. For school activities that involve tryouts, participants must be selected before fees are assessed. All fees are subject to fee waiver.

General Fees	Maximum amounts that may be charged		Maximum amounts that may be charged
Basic Registration (All students)	\$40.00		
School Sponsored Admission Fee/Fundraiser - In additional addition	on to the general fees above	e, the following fees may be charged for specific event as applicable.	
School Dances	\$5.00	Other Admissions to Off Campus Events (Not including applicable sales tax	\$60.00
School Plays, Concerts and Musicals	\$10.00	Drama Festival	\$15.00
Curricular Course Fees (Per semester course)	Maximum amounts that may be charged		Maximum amounts that may be charged
General Course Fees			
Visual Art Includes Craft, Drawing, Painting, Photography, Sculpture, Art I	\$40.00 History, etc.	Music (Non performing groups) Instrument Rental / Usage Fee (1st Instrument)	\$25.00 \$75.00
Career & Technical Education Intro Class	\$15.00	Instrument Rental (Per additional instrument)	\$10.00
Other Career & Technical Education Includes areas of Agriculture, Business, FACS, Skilled & Technical, and Technology & Engineering	\$40.00	Physical Education On-campus course Off-campus course	\$10.00 \$80.00
Dance	\$15.00	Integrated Science	\$15.00
Drama / Stage Crew	\$15.00	Includes Biology, Chemistry, Earth Science, Physics, etc.	
English	\$10.00	Self Paced Online Course (Charge per .25 units of credit)	\$30.00
Specific item Course Fee - In addition to the coarse fees	above, the following fees m	nay be charged for specific items as applicable.	
Equipment Rental (Other than musical instrument)	\$35.00		
Co.		ular Course and Activities Fees	

		_	1 A 41 141 =
Co-curricular /	Extracurricular	Course an	d Activities Fees

(Per school year. Includes all potential course fees and fundraising. Planned Group Fundraising may reduce the out of pocket costs of the activity but is not guaranteed.)

Sports Fees	Maximum amounts that may be charged	Course and Activity Fees	Maximum amounts that may be charged
Basketball	\$100.00	College Readiness	\$60.00
Cheer (includes certified camp run by 3rd party)	\$600.00	Includes AVID, Latinos in Action, People of the Pacific and similar courses	
Cross Country	\$60.00	Dance Performing Groups (Includes day camp run by 3rd party) \$	
Soccer	\$60.00	Debate	\$60.00
Track	\$60.00	Granite Junior Youth Symphony	\$60.00
Volleyball	\$60.00	Music Performing Groups Includes Band, Orchestra, & Choir	\$150.00
Wrestling	\$100.00	Instrument Rental / Usage Fee (If required)	\$75.00
School Intramural - not listed above	\$20.00	Student Government / Club Officers	\$275.00
		Theatre / Musical Production (Per production for stage performers)	\$100.00
		Club Dues	
Coach / Advisor Run District Camps	\$50.00	School Clubs	\$30.00
		Additional State / National Membership (Cost of membership)	\$35.00

 Overnight Student Travel (Per trip)
 Maximum amount (Maximum fee includes all potential fundraising)

 Overnight Student Travel (Within approved geographical region)
 \$1,700.00

All requests for Overnight Student Travel must be approved by the Principal, Director and Assistant Superintendent.

Maximum Fee Cap \$1,250.00

This amount is the maximum a student will be required to pay or voluntarily individually fundraise for each school year. This maximum fee cap applies to up to 3 co-curricular / extra curricular activities. Students who participate in activities beyond this limit may be subject to the full fee amount for these additional activities. The maximum fee cap does not apply to Overnight Student Travel, School Sponsored Admission Fees and required group fundraising.

Schedule of Non-Waivable Charges - The Board authorizes fines for damage caused to district property and for violating rules of conduct. Because administrative penalties do not implicate participation in school sponsored activities, these fines appear with other non-waivable charges on the Board approved Schedule of Non-Waivable Charges rather than on this Fee Schedule.

Pursuant to Utah Code 53G-6-704 and Utah Admin. Code R277-494, all home school, private school, and charter school students who participate in extracurricular activities must pay the applicable activity-specific fee(s) from above. For students who attend a charter school and participate in extracurricular activities, the charter school of enrollment must also pay a one-time annual school participation fee of \$49.00 to the school where the student is participating in the activity. Such students are not subject to the basic registration fee.

This Fee Schedule was approved by the Granite Board of Education on April 12, 2022.